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TARIFF TRANSMITTAL
PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG

This is an unofficial list of tariff transmittals (and related
information) received by the OPA-ROD, Tariff Public
Reference Room, and is available for inspection and copying
along with the transmittals in the Public Reference Room
(Room 250). This list is prepared for staff use and released
for the convenience of the public. The Commission does not
guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this list. Any
guestions should be referred to the Public Reference Room
at (202) 418-1933.

NOTES:
PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG: 05/12/97
ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 6149 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 ALLTEL TELEPHONE 1 52 1 5/24/97 15 7 JWL 5/16/97

SYNOPSI S
States that the query charge will only be assessed for a completed query and defines the term completed query.

ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 6149 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 COMSAT MOBILE 1 142 1 6/15/97 37 36 SCF 5/27/97

SYNOPSI S
Changes regulations in the Area and Country Code Discount Plan, Std M Area and Country Code Discount Plan, Std B Area and Country Code
Discount Plan and Planet 1 Demonstration Service. Reduces the rate for the U.S. Government Volume Subscription Plan, and eliminates a temporary
service which had expired and makes some minor text changes.




PUBLIC REFERENCE LOG: 05/12/97

ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 6149 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 COMSAT MOBILE 1 142 3 6/15/97 37 4 SCF 5/27/97

SYNOPSI S
Changes regulations in the Area and Country Code Discount Plan, Std M Area and Country Code Discount Plan, Std B Area and Country Code
Discount Plan and Planet 1 Demonstration Service. Reduces the rate for the U.S. Government Volume Subscription Plan, and eliminates a temporary
service which had expired and makes some minor text changes.

ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 6149 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 COMSAT MOBILE 1 142 1 711197 53 4 SCF 5/27/97

SYNOPSI S
Changes regulations in the Area and Country Code Discount Plan, Std M Area and Country Code Discount Plan, Std B Area and Country Code
Discount Plan and Planet 1 Demonstration Service. Reduces the rate for the U.S. Government Volume Subscription Plan, and eliminates a temporary
service which had expired and makes some minor text changes.

ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 6149 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 GTE TELEPHONE OPERATING 1 1094 1 5/24/97 15 21 JWL 5/16/97

SYNOPSI S
Provides a diverse route for DS3 facilities in California for Airtouch Cellular, under Section 9, Special Facilities Routing; adds codes for Band SONET
transport; clarifies the application of DS3 Group System Transport Termination charges and adds the definition for "Serving Wire Center" under
General Regulations.

ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 61.49 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 US WEST 1 842 5 5/9/97 0 2 ENG

SYNOPSI S
Suspends the effective date of tariff material originally filed under Transmittal Nos. 837 and 841 from May 6, 1997 to May 7, 1997.

ISSUED CARRIER FILING# TRANS# FCC# EFFDATE #DISK #CDs NTC PGS 61.38 61.49 PUS PETN-DUE
5/9/97 US WEST 2 843 5 5/24/97 15 4 ENG 5/16/97

SYNOPSI S
Provides public notice of the fresh look notification associated with the implementation of service to an Expanded Interconnection/Collocation (EIC)
customer in the USWC central office(s).

tRANSMITALS LISTED: 7 -FCC-



